Temasek is the ultimate holding company of SCI. Accordingly, Temasek is deemed to be interested
in our Shares held by the SCI Group, amounting to approximately 26.84%.

(d) Ascendas Group

Ascendas is one of our Substantial Shareholders with a direct interest in approximately 7.32% of
our Company’s issued Shares. Ascendas Pte Ltd, the holding company of Ascendas, is deemed to
be interested in our Shares held by Ascendas.

JTC holds the entire issued share capital of Ascendas Pte Ltd. Accordingly, JTC is deemed to be
interested in our Shares held by Ascendas, amounting to approximately 7.32%.

59

Our Directors and Shareholders and their respective direct and deemed shareholding interests after the
Restructuring Exercise and the share acquisition described in the section “Significant Changes in
Percentage of Ownership” but before the Share Distribution and the Private Placement, and immediately
after the Share Distribution and the Private Placement, are set out below:

Before the Share Distribution  After the Share Distribution
and the Private Placement and the Private Placement

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest
Number of Number of Number of Number of

Shares % Shares % Shares % Shares %

Substantial Shareholders
(5% or more)

PVP XXX(1)(6) 907,293,350 37.64 – – 627,293,350 26.02 – –

SembPark Holdings(2)(3) 647,057,166 26.84 – – 647,057,166 26.84 – –

PT HR(4)(5)(6) 532,064,906 22.07 – – 507,011,738 21.03 – –

Ascendas(7) 176,400,062 7.32 – – 176,400,062 7.32 – –

Dornier Profits(5)(6) 84,000,000 3.49 907,293,350 37.64 84,000,000 3.49 627,293,350 26.02

Others

(Less than 5%)

PT Elitindo(5)(6) 3,106,688 0.13 – – 3,106,688 0.13 – –

Public

UOB Nominees(8) 60,501,012 2.51 – – 60,501,012 2.51 – –

ATD Shareholders – – – – 8,253,168 0.34 – –

ATD Creditors – – – – 16,800,000 0.70 – –

Placees in the Private – – – – 280,000,000 11.62 – –
Placement

TOTAL 2,410,423,184 100.00 907,293,350 37.64 2,410,423,184 100.00 627,293,350 26.02

Notes:

(1) As at the date of this Prospectus, PV Fund holds 40% of the issued share capital of PVP XXX. Accordingly, PV Fund is
deemed to be interested in our Shares held by PVP XXX.

PCM, which holds all the voting shares in PV Fund, is also deemed to be interested in our Shares held by PVP XXX.

Our Chief Executive Officer, Eugene Cho Park, and his brother, Edan Cho Park, hold the entire issued share capital of PCM.
Accordingly, each of them is deemed to be interested in our Shares held by PVP XXX.

(2) SembPark Holdings is a member of the SCI Group. SCI is deemed to be interested in our Shares held by the SCI Group.

[…]

which are the subject of the Share Distribution and the Private Placement. Our Directors do not hold any
Shares. Our Chief Executive Officer, Eugene Cho Park, has a deemed interest in our Shares held by
PVP XXX, as disclosed above.

Save as disclosed above and to the extent known to our Company, our Company is not directly or
indirectly owned or controlled by another person or government, whether severally or jointly.

Our Directors are not aware of any arrangement, the operation of which may, at a subsequent date,
result in a change in the control of our Company.

SIGNIFICANT CHANGES IN PERCENTAGE OF OWNERSHIP

Save as disclosed below and in this Prospectus including the sections “(B) Restructuring Exercise of our
Group” and “Our Shareholders”, there have not been any significant changes in the percentage of
ownership of our Shares by our Directors and Substantial Shareholders in the last three years prior to
the date of this Prospectus:

Immediately prior to the  Immediately after the   Immediately after
Restructuring Exercise Restructuring Exercise the share acquisition(3)

Number of Number of Resultant number
Substantial Shareholder Shares held %(1) Shares held %(2) of Shares held %(2)

PT HR 20 100 532,064,906 22.07 532,064,906 22.07

SembPark Holdings – – 627,057,166 26.01 647,057,166 26.84

PVP XXX – – 927,293,350 38.47 907,293,350 37.64

Notes:

(1) Based on our Company’s issued share capital of 20 Shares immediately prior to the Restructuring Exercise.

(2) Based on our Company’s issued share capital of 2,410,423,184 Shares immediately after the Restructuring Exercise.

(3) An acquisition of 20,000,000 Shares was made by SembPark Holdings in connection with the sale by STIC of its 26.25%
shareholding in Singapore-Bintan Resort Holdings Private Limited (“SBRH”) to Richbroad Investments Limited (“Richbroad”).
Richbroad had in March 2006 entered into an agreement to acquire 20,000,000 Shares from PVP XXX. We understand that
STIC and Richbroad agreed that Richbroad shall procure the issue of such 20,000,000 Shares to SembPark Holdings in

[…]

lives of certain utilities assets from 10 years to between 15 and 20 years. PT BIC believes that the
revised depreciation period will reflect a more realistic and rational allocation of the cost of the assets
over their economic lives. As a result of the change in the depreciation period, net profit for the year
ended 31 December 2003 was approximately S$6.9 million higher than it would have been, if the
change had not been made.

139

140

CAPITALISATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The Share Distribution and the Private Placement are not expected to affect the capitalisation and
indebtedness of our Group. We set forth in the following table the capitalisation and indebtedness of our
Group:

(i) based on the unaudited proforma balance sheet of our Group as 30 June 2005; and

(ii) as adjusted to take into account the Restructuring Exercise.

The following table should be read in conjunction with the Reporting Accountants’ Report on the
Unaudited Proforma Financial Statements of Gallant Venture Ltd. and its Subsidiaries included in
Appendix J of this Prospectus and the section “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of our Financial
Position and Results of Operations” on pages 122 to 139 of this Prospectus.

Proforma As at
As at 30 June 2005 31 January 2006

(S$’000) (S$’000)

Cash and bank balances (including restricted cash) 94,678 74,814

Short-term indebtedness

Term Loan I – Bank loans (secured) 22,500 11,250
Term Loan II – Bank loans (secured) 15,000 15,000
Term Loan III (unsecured – interest bearing) 62 –
Term Loan IV – Bank loans (secured) – 4,160
Minority shareholders loan (unsecured) 2,696 2,672
Advances (unsecured – non interest bearing) 24,195 24,854

64,453 57,936

Long-term indebtedness

Promissory Notes issued by subsidiaries (unsecured) 19,970 19,751
Revolving credit facility (secured) 2,000 500
Term Loan II – Bank loans (secured) 97,500 90,000
Term Loan IV – Bank loans (secured)  – 15,840

119,470 126,091

Total Indebtedness 183,923 184,027

Shareholders’ equity 1,191,325 1,191,325(1)

Total capitalisation and indebtedness 1,375,248 1,375,352

Note:

(1) This figure is based on shareholders’ equity as at 30 June 2005 and does not take into account the movement in
shareholders’ equity after 30 June 2005, such as changes in our accumulated profits arising from day-to-day operations in
the ordinary course of business.

For the period from 31 January 2006 to the Latest Practicable Date, there were no material changes in
our capitalisation and indebtedness (as adjusted for the Restructuring Exercise) as disclosed above, save
for:

(a) instalment repayments according to loan repayment schedules;

(b) changes in our reserves arising from our day-to-day operations in the ordinary course of business;